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Dummary oz ra-llppine rodents collected from February, 1969 through 

Island 

Basilan 

December, 1971 by K. R% Barbehenn, J. P. Sumangil and J. L. Libay 

Province Location Rattus rattus Rattus Rattus 

mnndansis exulans argentiventer 

Zamboanga del Basilan 9 
Sur 

Other 

Bohol Bohol Airport.Vii 2 R. norvegicus 

Borocay 

Carabao 

Aklan 

Romblon 

Tagbilaran 

Borocay 

Carabao Isl. 

9' 

-:,6,, 

2' 

3 ,Mus musculus 

Cebu Cebu Carcar-

Mandaue 

7 R. norvepicus 

3 R. norvegicus 

Jolo Sulu 

Minglanill a 

Capitol Site 

15~1 
9 

1 7 L.norvegicus
Sumcus sp.

1. 

Budato 5 

Leyte Leyte Tacloban 

Palo 

16 

10 

8 

4 

10 R. norvegicus 

3 M. "musculus 

3 M. musculus 

Copies distributed through: 
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Island 

Lubang 

Luzon 

Province 

Occ. Mindoro 

Albay 

Bataan 

Batangas 

Benguet 

Bulacan 

Cagayan 

Camarlines Sur 

Ifugao 

Ilocos Norte 

Locktion 

Lubang 

Libon 

Gulnobatan 

Lamao 

San Juan 

Baguio 

Camp 7 


Damaan 


Itogon 


La Trlnidad 

Malolos 

Buguey 

Piu 


San Fernando 

Lagaue 

Pasuquin 

Rattus rattus 

mindanenis 
14 

11 

9 

15 

72 

19 

15 

6 

5
 

2 

12 

4 

4 

4 

4 

-2-
Rattus 

exulans 

10 

5 

Rattus 

arRentiventer 
Other 

8 Suncus sp. 

1 M. musculus 

14 

51 

2 

1 Suncus sp. 

18 Suncus p., 
1 M_.musculus 
2 . ap. 
2 Suncus sp. 

2 Suncus sp. 

6 

1 

1 R. everetti 

4 Suacus s.p.
64HSucus p
6 . ",culus 

11 1 Suacus sp., 

1 M. Msculus 



Island Province Location 

Luzon 
Cont. 

Isabela Bo. Alibago 

flagan. 

Gamu 

Laguna Mt. Maki~lng 

Siniloan 

La Union Rosario; 

Nueva Ecija Bongabong 

Cuyapo 

San Jose 

Nueva Viscaya Bayombong 

Pangasinan 

Sorsogon 

Tarlac 

San Nicolas 

Bugallon 

Irosin 

San Miguel 

Rattus rattus 

mindanensis 

2 

12 

5-


2 

27 


10 


10 


53 


21 


12 


7 


30 


19 


5 

Rattus 
exulans 

Rattus 
argentiventl 

5 

1 

5 

7 

2 

7 

5 R. adustus 
1 M. niluuus 

2 R. everetti 

2 R. norvegicus 

30 Stcus-. 

1 Suncus sp. 

3 

9 

3 

5 

15 

8 

5 R. adustus 



Island Province 

Tarlac 

Location 

Hayantoc 

-4-

Rattus rattu 

mindanensis 

39 

Rattus 

exulans 

17 

Rattus 

argentiventer 

Other 

7 R. norvegicus 

1 Z.,-Adustus 

Mindanao 

Zambales 

Agusan 

Cotabato 

Botolan 

Butuan City 

Buluan 

9 

1 

53 

12 

1 

4 

97 

3 jun -usp. 

16 R. norvegicus 

2 W. musculus 

1 Suncus sp. 

Midsayap 7 

Davao Dapecol 2 18 

Davao del 
Norte Tagum 1 5 2 H. musculus 

Lanao del 
Norte Harawi City 

Hisamis Occ. Oroqueta 

1 1 14 

45 

Surigao
del Norte Alipao, Algeria 11 

Placer 11 

Surigao 
2 R. norveticus 

Surigao
del Sur Daguedoc 1 2 M. musculus 

6 R. norvegicus 



-5-
Island Province 

Surigao 
del Sur 

Location 

Quezon 

Rattus rattus 

mindannsi 

4 

Rattus 

exulans 

Rattus 

argentiventer 

9 

Other 

BO. Telahi 
1 4 R. anorveicue 

Tandag 

Zamboanga
Nor'te del 

Deologorve 

Mias, Katipunan 
43 

Zamboanga del 
Sur Kapatagan 7 7 

'C i7-4u 

Labangon 4 

Mindoro Hindoro Occ. 

Pagadian City 

Tuburan 

Sablayan 

San Augustine 

San Jose 

28 

2 

39 

7 

5 6 

13 

4R.-nrvgi 

2 Suncus sp. 

Suincus sp. 

agsaysay 1 9 24 

Mamburao 3 g 

Hindoro Or. Bethel, Victoria 8 42 

Pinamalayan 2 13 



Island Province 

Negros Negros Occ. 

Negros Or. 

Negros Occ. 

Negros Occ. 
Palawan Palawan 

Samar Samar 

Siasi 
 Sulu 


Sibutu Sulu 
Sitangkai Is. 

Location 

Talisay 

Bais 

Binalbagan 

Canlaon 

Central Iwabig 

Inagawan 

Narra 

Puerto Princess 

Basey 

Catbalogan 

Gandara 

Siasi 


Bantay 

Sintangkai 

-6-
Rattus rattue 
mindmnensis 

10 

48 

12 

10 

40 

11 

15 

9 

2 

4 


4 

9 

Rattu 

exulana 

3 

25 

14 

60 

29
 
1 

18 

1
 

2 

Rattus 

arRientiventer 
Other 

13 R. norveicus 

6 Samcus 

4 R. tiomInicus 

5 R. tlomanicus 

1 R. panglima 
3 R. norvegicus 

1 R. pAnima 

1 R. norvegicus 

1 R. musculus 

1 M. musculus 

1 R. norveicus 



Island Province Location Rattus rattus Rattus Rattus Other 

mindanensis exulans argentiventer 

Tablas Romblon Lo-oc 4 1 3 M.musulus 

Romblon Odiongan 7 2 2 R. norvekicus 
1 M. musculus, 

Tawi-tasi Sulu Basbas 4 1 

Batu-batu 5 1 

Lo-oc Ba-as 4 

MATERIAL EXAMINED 923 399 403 94 Rattus norvegicu 
3 Rattus everetti­

11 Rattus adustus:y­
2 Rattus panglima, 
9 Rattus tioanicus 

32 Mus musculus 


